Equivalents 56,321 45,511 45,041 5,055 (5,755) (6,225)

Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000) 234,554 211,053 211,053 234,554 211,053 211,053

Net Profit attributable

to shareholders 16,306 16,306 16,306 8,411 8,411 8,411

Net Profit for the Year 16,876 16,876 16,876 8,411 8,411 8,411

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(1)

(cents) 94.8 100.2 100.0 12.7 9.0 8.8

Gearing (times) 0.56 0.59 0.59 2.8 4.4 4.5

Current Ratio (times) 1.0 0.9 0.9 17.6 15.1 15.0

EPS(2) (cents) 7.0 7.7 7.7 3.6 4.0 4.0

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as

at LPD.

(2) EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of

issued Shares. For EPS computation, Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of

Shares in issue.

14

Scenario 1B: Purchases made entirely out of profit and cancelled

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2019

Share Capital 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048

Other Reserves (1,256) (1,256) (1,256) (653) (653) (653)

Retained Profits/

(Accumulated Losses) 202,555 191,745 191,275 8,801 (2,009) (2,479)

Treasury shares (3,303) (3,303) (3,303) (3,303) (3,303) (3,303)

Shareholders’ Equity 223,044 212,234 211,764 29,893 19,083 18,613

NTA 222,807 211,997 211,527 29,893 19,083 18,613

Current Assets 134,458 123,648 123,178 76,805 65,995 65,525

Current Liabilities 133,423 133,423 133,423 4,370 4,370 4,370

Working Capital 1,035 (9,775) (10,245) 72,435 61,625 61,155

Total Borrowings 124,683 124,683 124,683 84,537 84,537 84,537

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 56,321 45,511 45,041 5,055 (5,755) (6,225)

Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000) 234,554 211,053 211,053 234,554 211,053 211,053

Net Profit attributable

to shareholders 16,306 16,306 16,306 8,411 8,411 8,411

Net Profit for the Year 16,876 16,876 16,876 8,411 8,411 8,411

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(1)

(cents) 94.8 100.2 100.0 12.7 9.0 8.8

Gearing (times) 0.56 0.59 0.59 2.8 4.4 4.5

Current Ratio (times) 1.0 0.9 0.9 17.6 15.1 15.0

EPS(2) (cents) 7.0 7.7 7.7 3.6 4.0 4.0

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as

at LPD.

(2) EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of

issued Shares. For EPS computation, Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of

Shares in issue.

15

Scenario 2A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2019

Share Capital 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048

Other Reserves (1,256) (1,256) (1,256) (653) (653) (653)

Retained Profits/

(Accumulated Losses) 202,555 202,555 202,555 8,801 8,801 8,801

Treasury shares (3,303) (14,113) (14,583) (3,303) (14,113) (14,583)

Shareholders’ Equity 223,044 212,234 211,764 29,893 19,083 18,613

NTA 222,807 211,997 211,527 29,893 19,083 18,613

Current Assets 134,458 123,648 123,178 76,805 65,995 65,525

Current Liabilities 133,423 133,423 133,423 4,370 4,370 4,370

Working Capital 1,035 (9,775) (10,245) 72,435 61,625 61,155

Total Borrowings 124,683 124,683 124,683 84,537 84,537 84,537

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 56,321 45,511 45,041 5,055 (5,755) (6,225)

Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000) 234,554 211,053 211,053 234,554 211,053 211,053

Net Profit attributable

to shareholders 16,306 16,306 16,306 8,411 8,411 8,411

Net Profit for the Year 16,876 16,876 16,876 8,411 8,411 8,411

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(1)

(cents) 94.8 100.2 100.0 12.7 9.0 8.8

Gearing (times) 0.56 0.59 0.59 2.8 4.4 4.5

Current Ratio (times) 1.0 0.9 0.9 17.6 15.1 15.0

EPS(2) (cents) 7.0 7.7 7.7 3.6 4.0 4.0

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as

at LPD.

(2) EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of

issued Shares. For EPS computation, Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of

Shares in issue.

16

Scenario 2B: Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2019

Share Capital 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048

Other Reserves (1,256) (1,256) (1,256) (653) (653) (653)

Retained Profits/

(Accumulated Losses) 202,555 202,555 202,555 8,801 8,801 8,801

Treasury shares (3,303) (14,113) (14,583) (3,303) (14,113) (14,583)

Shareholders’ Equity 223,044 212,234 211,764 29,893 19,083 18,613

NTA 222,807 211,997 211,527 29,893 19,083 18,613

Current Assets 134,458 123,648 123,178 76,805 65,995 65,525

Current Liabilities 133,423 133,423 133,423 4,370 4,370 4,370

Working Capital 1,035 (9,775) (10,245) 72,435 61,625 61,155

Total Borrowings 124,683 124,683 124,683 84,537 84,537 84,537

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 56,321 45,511 45,041 5,055 (5,755) (6,225)

Total Number of Issued

Shares (’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000) 234,554 211,053 211,053 234,554 211,053 211,053

Net Profit attributable

to shareholders 16,306 16,306 16,306 8,411 8,411 8,411

Net Profit for the Year 16,876 16,876 16,876 8,411 8,411 8,411

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(1)

(cents) 94.8 100.2 100.0 12.7 9.0 8.8

Gearing (times) 0.56 0.59 0.59 2.8 4.4 4.5

Current Ratio (times) 1.0 0.9 0.9 17.6 15.1 15.0

EPS(2) (cents) 7.0 7.7 7.7 3.6 4.0 4.0

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as

at LPD.

(2) EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of

issued Shares. For EPS computation, Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of

Shares in issue.

17

The actual impact will depend on the number and price of the Shares bought back. As